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2nd QTR 2009 & 2008 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Area

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached)

Class R1

Awverage Sale Price:

Median Sale Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume*:

New Listings:

Days on Market:

2009
$217,370
$183,000

1,825

$396.7

4,494

83

2008
$240,514
$199,000

2,163

$520.2

5,817

67

% of Change

-9.62%
-8.04%
-15.63%
-23.74%
-22.74%
23.88%

The numbers above reflect the time period between April 1 and June 30 of 2009 and 2008.
*Total Dollar Volume (millions)

Top 5 Selling Areas for 2nd QTR 2009 (R1) Sales
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2nd QTR 2009 MLS in Review

Southwest Multiple Listing Service, Inc.
1635 University Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87102

2nd QTR 2009 & 2008 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Area

Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R2 2009 2008 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $158,779 $167,577 -5.25%
Median Sale Price: $151,000 $157,000 -3.82%
Total Sold & Closed: 183 240 -23.75%
Total Dollar Volume*: $29.1 $40.2 -27.61%
New Listings: 481 590 -18.47%
Days on Market: 87 67 29.85%

The numbers above reflect the time period between April 1 and June 30 of 2009 and 2008.

*Total Dollar Volume (millions)

Top 5 Selling Areas for 2nd QTR 2009 (R2) Sales
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2nd QTR 2009 & 2008 RECAP for Albuquerque Areas 10-121

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1
Awverage Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume™*:

New Listings:

Days on Market:

Class R2
Awverage Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume*:

New Listings:

Days on Market:

The numbers above reflect the time period between April 1 and June 30 of 2009 and 2008.

2nd QTR 2009 MLS in Review

Southwest Multiple Listing Service, Inc.
1635 University Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87102

2009
$220,887
$185,000

1,300

$287.2

2,955

73

2009
$161,756
$153,100

162
$26.2
428
87

*Total Dollar Volume (millions)

2008
$239,188
$199,000

1,574

$376.5

3,858

62

2008
$171,210
$158,000

217
$37.2
517
67

% of Change

-7.65%
-7.04%
-17.41%
-23.72%
-23.41%
17.74%

% of Change

-5.52%
-3.10%
-25.35%
-29.57%
-17.21%
29.85%



2nd QTR 2009 MLS in Review

Southwest Multiple Listing Service, Inc.

1635 University Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87102

2nd QTR 2009 & 2008 RECAP for Rio Rancho Areas 140-162

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1
Average Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume™*:

New Listings:

Days on Market:

Class R2
Average Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume*:

New Listings:

Days on Market:

2009
$192,510
$172,300

314
$60.4
770
99

2009
$130,284
$110,000

15
$2.0
36
71

2008
$211,439
$185,750

316
$66.8

1,008

73

2008
$125,454
$123,750

16
$2.0
45
54

% of Change
-8.95%
-7.24%
-0.63%
-9.58%
-23.61%
35.62%

% of Change
3.85%
-11.11%
-6.25%
0.00%
-20.00%
31.48%

The numbers above reflect the time period between April 1 and June 30 of 2009 and 2008.

*Total Dollar Volume (millions)
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